
Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Masters Men 40+ 3/4/5 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

463 ONE DAY Master Men age 40+ 3/ Strauss, Joshua 40 AZ 1 0:31:08

Registered / Engagés: 4 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 4 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Masters Men 50+ 3/4/5 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

468 196028 Master Men age 60+ 3/ Bowmaster, Tom Team ProPower 3 63 AZ 1 0:31:46

464 52255 Master Men age 50+ 3/ zamora, carlos CORE Racing 3 57 AZ 1 0:31:27

466 82579 Master Men age 50+ 3/ Morozowich, Steven 3 50 AZ 2 0:31:45

467 500570 Master Men age 50+ 3/ Walker, Derek 5 52 AZ 3 ‐1
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Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Jr Boys 9-10 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

459 611446 Junior Boys age 9‐1Morozowich, Owen Durango Devo 5 8 AZ 1 0:33:30

Registered / Engagés: 0 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Jr Girls 9-10 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Jr Girls 11-12 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

460 590504 Junior Girls age 11‐Morozowich, Anna Durango Devo 5 11 AZ 1 0:32:00

Registered / Engagés: 2 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 2 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Jr Girls 13-14 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

462 455420 Junior Girls age 13‐Morozowich, Leah Durango Devo 5 12 AZ 1 0:33:24

461 INTL‐ASM Junior Girls age 13‐ bevier, olivia 13 AZ 2 0:33:31

Registered / Engagés: 0 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Jr Boys 11-12 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Jr Boys 13-14 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

350 ONE DAY Hancey, Ethan Foundre 5 14 AZ 1 0:31:50

Registered / Engagés: 8 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 7 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Women 3/4/5 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

491 553847 Women 3/4/5 (inteO’Mara, Erin 4 38 MI 1 0:31:01

492 562649 Women 3/4/5 (inteSandmeyer, Erin 4 26 AZ 2 0:33:55

488 418443 Women 3/4/5 (inteMurray, Pat 3 57 CA 3 ‐1

454 623387 Women 3/4/5 (inteGordon, Mary University of Arizona 5 19 MO 4 ‐1

489 539968 Women 3/4/5 (inteWilkerson, Jessica 3 32 AZ 5 ‐1

490 395508 Women 3/4/5 (inteHoglund, Shelby University of Arizona 4 29 AZ 6 ‐1

469 274325 Women 3/4/5 (inteChard, Erica Team Zoom 3 41 AZ 7 ‐2

470 ONE DAY Women 3/4/5 (inteAustin, Hiroko 55 AZ DNS
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Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Women 5 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

470 ONE DAY Women 5 Austin, Hiroko 5 55 AZ 1 0:29:30

Registered / Engagés: 6 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 4 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Men 5 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 30 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

473 636438 Men 5 (new racers)Pifel, Joe University of Arizona 5 19 AZ 1 0:27:30

451 622821 Men 5 (new racers)Barkley, Wesley University of Arizona 5 22 AZ 2 0:29:00

476 ONE DAY Men 5 (new racers)Blais, Joshua 5 47 AZ 3 ‐1

467 500570 Men 5 (new racers)Walker, Derek 5 52 AZ 4 ‐1

477 528638 Men 5 (new racers)Resendez, Uvaldo 5 25 CA DNS

478 455340 Men 5 (new racers)Morozowich, Evan 5 17 AZ DNS
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Registered / Engagés: 2 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 2 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Master Men 40+ 1/2 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

587 ONE DAY Master Men age 40Foster, Cory 43 AZ 1 0:42:38

463 ONE DAY Master Men age 40Strauss, Joshua 40 AZ 2 ‐1

Registered / Engagés: 5 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 5 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Master Men 50+ 1/2 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

466 82579 Master Men age 50Morozowich, Steven 3 50 AZ 1 0:41:46

464 52255 Master Men age 50zamora, carlos CORE Racing 3 57 AZ 2 0:43:00

352 49417 Master Men age 50Bennett, Dan Landis 1 51 AZ 3 ‐1

468 196028 Master Men age 60Bowmaster, Tom Pro Power 3 63 AZ 1 0:42:00

465 49933 Master Men age 60Fritz, John White Mountain Road Club 4 60 AZ 2 ‐2

Registered / Engagés: 7 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 5 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Collegiate Men A/B Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

449 521857 Collegiate Men A Maley, Timothy University of Arizona A 29 AZ 1 0:42:21

351 591048 Collegiate Men A/BBlais, Jake University of Arizona B 21 AZ 1 0:41:00

349 317500 Collegiate Men B Magun, Alastair University of Arizona B 22 AZ 2 0:41:35

451 622821 Collegiate Men B Barkley, Wesley University of Arizona B 22 AZ 3 ‐1

452 647607 Collegiate Men B Bruno, Alec University of Arizona B 19 AZ 4 ‐1

450 613389 Collegiate Men B Rockow, James University of Arizona B 21 AZ DNS

453 636438 Collegiate Men B Pifel, Joseph University of Arizona B 19 AZ DNS
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Registered / Engagés: 0 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 0 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Jr Girls 15-18 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place

Registered / Engagés: 5 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 5 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Jr Boys 15-18 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

588 613452 Junior Boys age 15‐Koogler, Zane Foundre 5 15 AZ 1 0:36:00

455 418988 Junior Boys age 15‐Hembree, Cyrus Thrive Youth Cycling 4 15 AZ 2 0:36:00

458 ONE DAY Junior Boys age 15‐Grusendorf, Connor 5 17 AZ 3 ‐1

456 644098 Junior Boys age 15‐Claud IV, Phillips Thrive Youth Cycling 5 14 AZ 4 ‐1

457 496422 Junior Boys age 15‐Hembree, Daniel Thrive Youth Cycling 5 14 AZ 5 ‐1

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Master Women 40+ Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

469 274325 Master Women ageChard, Erica Team Zoom 3 41 AZ 1 0:40:00

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Master Women 50+ Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

470 ONE DAY Master Women ageAustin, Hiroko 55 AZ 1 0:41:00

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Collegiate Women A Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

454 623387 Collegiate Women AGordon, Mary University of Arizona A 19 MO 1 0:39:00

Registered / Engagés: 6 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 6 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Single Speed Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 40 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

482 525328 Single Speed Philip, Jeevan 1 27 AZ 1 0:39:12

479 367313 Single Speed Cestelli, David 3 46 AZ 2 ‐1

487 ONE DAY Single Speed Austin, Joe 24 AZ 3 ‐1

587 ONE DAY Single Speed Foster, Cory 5 43 AZ DNF

491 553847 Single Speed O'Mara, Erin Team Zoom 3 38 MI 1 0:39:00

488 418443 Single Speed Murray, Pat 3 57 CA 2 ‐1
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Registered / Engagés: 5 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 3 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Men 3/4 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 45 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

471 414334 Men 3/4 (intermedAngileri, Florian University of Arizona 31 AZ 1 0:45:00

472 201374 Men 3/4 (intermed Sullivan, George 3 40 CA 2 ‐1

589 515759 Men 3/4 (intermed Cherenson, Daniel BR Racing 4 24 AZ 3 ‐1

449 521857 Men 3/4 (intermedMaley, Timothy University of Arizona 3 29 AZ DNS

473 636438 Men 3/4 (intermed Pifel, Joe University of Arizona 5 19 AZ DNS

Registered / Engagés: 8 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 5 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Men 4/5 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 45 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

473 636438 Men 4/5 (beginnersPifel, Joe University of Arizona 5 19 AZ 1 0:46:00

349 317500 Men 4/5 (beginnersMagun, Alastair University of Arizona 5 22 AZ 2 ‐1

477 528638 Men 4/5 (beginnersResendez, Uvaldo 5 25 CA 3 ‐1

475 540555 Men 4/5 (beginnersEvans, Justin Slimenundgrossen 4 33 AZ 4 ‐1

474 411954 Men 4/5 (beginnersKrillenberger, EddieTeam Neighborlink 5 26 AZ 5 ‐1

467 500570 Men 4/5 (beginnersWalker, Derek 5 52 AZ DNS

450 613389 Men 4/5 (beginnersRockow, James University of Arizona 5 21 AZ DNS

451 622821 Men 4/5 (beginnersBarkley, Wesley University of Arizona 5 22 AZ DNS
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Registered / Engagés: 13 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 8 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Men Pro/1/2/3/4 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 50 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place

481 329962 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proBeard, Cameron University of Arizona 1 24 AZ 1

484 616482 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proCasto, Nikos University of Arizona 3 21 AZ 2

455 418988 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proHembrey, Cyrus Thrive Youth Cycling 4 15 AZ 3

483 548598 Men P/1/2/3/4 (probevier, Sam University of Arizona 4 20 AZ 4

592 1957 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proArnold, Scott DCL360 Coaching 2 55 AZ 5

486 499709 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proHughes, Grayson University of Arizona 1 23 AZ 6

591 237283 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proIuliano, Joey University of Arizona 1 34 AZ 7

482 525328 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proPhilip, Jeevan 1 27 AZ DNF

485 573744 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proaveling, caedan University of Arizona 3 20 AZ DNS

466 82579 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proMorozowich, Steven 3 50 AZ DNS

463 ONE DAY Men P/1/2/3/4 (proStrauss, Joshua 40 AZ DNS

449 521857 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proMaley, Timothy University of Arizona 3 29 AZ DNS

479 367313 Men P/1/2/3/4 (proCestelli, David 3 46 AZ DNS

Registered / Engagés: 10 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: 5 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Women Pro/1/2/3/4 Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 50 mins

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place Time

480 INTL‐FRA Women P/1/2/3/4  Lejeune, Cécile UCI: Team Farto ‐ BTC Pro 25 AZ 1

462 455420 Women P/1/2/3/4 Morozowich, Leah Durango Devo 5 12 AZ 2

454 623387 Women P/1/2/3/4 Gordon, Mary University of Arizona 5 19 MO 3

590 459787 Women P/1/2/3/4  Engelhard, Amy 3 38 AZ 4

461 INTL‐ASM Women P/1/2/3/4  bevier, olivia 4 13 AZ 5

460 590504 Women P/1/2/3/4 Morozowich, Anna Durango Devo 5 11 AZ DNS

469 274325 Women P/1/2/3/4  Chard, Erica Team Zoom 3 41 AZ DNS

492 562649 Women P/1/2/3/4  Sandmeyer, Erin 4 26 AZ DNS

489 539968 Women P/1/2/3/4 Wilkerson, Jessica 3 32 AZ DNS

490 395508 Women P/1/2/3/4 Hoglund, Shelby University of Arizona 4 29 AZ DNS
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Registered / Engagés: 0 Organizer / Organisateur: UA Cycling

Starting / Partants: Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e): E

Ranked / Classés: Relay Date / Date: 11/13/2022 Distance (Km): 4 Laps

Num License Event Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Place

481 329962 Relay Beard, Cameron University of Arizona 1 24 AZ
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